

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 055675

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5976804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Markhofer 7-29-15 7-30-15 *Russell*

DATE <i>7-30-15</i>	SEC. <i>27</i>	TWP. <i>20</i>	RANGE <i>23</i>	CALLED OUT <i>600pm</i>	ON LOCATION <i>1200am</i>	JOB START <i>830</i>	JOB FINISH <i>930</i>
LEASE <i>Markhofer</i>		WELL # <i>1-27</i>	LOCATION <i>S.E. Ness city</i>			COUNTY <i>Ness</i>	STATE <i>Ks</i>

OLD OR NEW (Circle one)

CONTRACTOR *Pickcell #10*

TYPE OF JOB *5 1/2" Long String w/ Port collar*

HOLE SIZE *7 7/8"* T.D. *4480' LTD*

CASING SIZE *5 1/2"* DEPTH *4483'*

TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____

DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____

~~DRILL P.C.~~ _____ DEPTH *1438'*

PRES. MAX _____ MINIMUM _____

MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT *19.67'*

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. *19.67'*

PERFS. _____

DISPLACEMENT *103.54 BBls*

EQUIPMENT _____

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER *Allen Wrenth*

409 HELPER *R. Yakubovich*

BULK TRUCK _____

473-187 DRIVER *B. Griffin*

BULK TRUCK _____

_____ DRIVER _____

OWNER _____

CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED *125 sks ASCA Blend w/ 5# Gilsontite, .25 Fluid Loss*

4.5 sks 60/40 Poz Plug Rat + Mouse

125 sks ASCA	@ \$23.50	\$ 2937.50
4.5 sks 60/40 Poz	@ \$15.50	\$ 697.50
30 lbs FL 10	@ \$18.25	\$ 547.50
625 lbs Kolson	@ \$0.98	\$ 612.50
ASC	@	
<i>12 gal Hi Vis Sweep</i>	@ \$25.00	\$ 300.00
<i>5 gal KCl Flush</i>	@ \$34.40	\$ 172.00
	@	
	@	
	@	
<i>Matexi v.e.</i>	@	<i>526.700</i>
<i>Alucal</i>	@	<i>2106.80</i>
	@	
HANDLING <i>170-sks</i>	@ \$2.48	\$ 421.60
MILEAGE <i>TM 241.50</i>	@ \$2.75	\$ 664.13
		TOTAL _____

see Job summary REMARKS:

Shoe Jt. 19.67'

Cent - 3-5-7-10-20-70

Basket - 4-21-71

Port collar #71 @ 1438'

CHARGE TO: *Triple Crown Oper. LLC*

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB *4083*

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE *\$2765.75*

EXTRA FOOTAGE @ _____

MILEAGE *L.V.M. 30mi* @ \$4.40 *\$132.00*

MANIFOLD @ _____

HVM 60 mi @ \$7.70 *\$462.00*

Plug cont. + manifold @ \$575.00 *\$575.00*

Casing Swivel \$200.00 *\$200.00*

TOTAL *5220.48*

Aluc 2088.20

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

5 1/2" F.E.

<i>1- Latch down Plug + Baffle</i>	@ \$266.00	\$ 266.00
<i>1- Float Shoe</i>	@ \$266.00	\$ 266.00
<i>1- Port Collar</i>	@ \$2930.00	\$ 2930.00
<i>6- Turbolizers</i>	@ \$72.00	\$ 432.00
<i>3- Bas Kets</i>	@ \$236.60	\$ 709.80
		TOTAL <i>4603.80</i>

Aluc 1841.51

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES *\$15,091.28*

DISCOUNT *\$6,036.51* *40%* IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

net \$9,054.77

PRINTED NAME *Preston Drilling*

SIGNATURE *[Signature]*